

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Monitoring the implementation of the Jammu and Kashmir

Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022- Appointment of Nodal Officer

thereof.

Reference:

S.O 397 dated 16.08.2024 issued by the General Administration

Department.

Government Order No.55 -JK(Coop) of 2024 Dated: | 9-09-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Smt. Purnima Mittal, Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department as Nodal Officer of the Administrative Department for the purpose of monitoring the implementation of the Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022 in terms of Clause 12(i) of S.O 397 dated 16.08.2024.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Babila Rakwal) JKAS

Secretary to the Government

No. CooP-Estt/45/2022 (7076161)

Dated: 19_.09.2024

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K.
- 4. Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.

5. Director Achieves, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 7. I/c Website, Cooperative Department

8. Government Order file.

Under Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department